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Ergebnisse 

 

Landesmeisterschaft 

 

 
Sparte/Disziplin: Kleinkaliber 100 Meter frei und aufgelegt 

 

Ort: Prottes 

 

Datum: 16. August 2025 

 

 

 

  

mailto:lspl-lgkk@lsvnoe.at


100 Meter   

Jugend 2 weiblich  

 Landesrekord 172 R 
 1. 015 Stift Madita HSV-ZV St. Pölten 86 86 - - - - 172 

  

Jugend 2 männlich  

 Landesrekord 156 R 
 1. 021 Leitner Maximilian SG Scheibbs 84 72 - - - - 156 

  

Jungschützinnen  

 Landesrekord 383 R  
 1. 011 Schoisswohl Nicole SG Raika Göstling 94 93 97 95 - - 379 

 2. 014 Stift Madita HSV-ZV St. Pölten 86 86 95 93 - - 360 

 3. 017 Wutzl Letizia SchV Frankenfels 88 85 84 86 - - 343 

  

Jungschützen  

 Landesrekord 369 R  
 1. 022 Bieber Lukas OMV SG Prottes 75 91 78 88 - - 332 

 2. 020 Leitner Maximilian SG Scheibbs 84 72 87 78 - - 321 

  

Juniorinnen  

 Landesrekord 382 R  
 1. 012 Heigl Sophie HSV-ZV St. Pölten 90 89 92 91 - - 362 

  

Frauen  

 Landesrekord 385 R  
 1. 016 Aigelsreiter Bianka SchV Frankenfels 94 92 96 96 - - 378 

 2. 006 Seebauer Isabella ZG Lassee 74 84 70 86 - - 314 

  

Männer  

 Landesrekord 392 R  
 1. 019 Wutzl Christoph SchV Frankenfels 80 85 78 85 - - 328 

  

Senioren 1  

 Landesrekord 378 R  
 1. 002 Lechner Michael Priv. SG Ybbs 91 93 95 93 - - 372 

 2. 003 Regner Wolfgang SV Hollabrunn 1716 90 92 92 96 - - 370 

 3. 013 Gansch Leopold HSV-ZV St. Pölten 88 93 93 86 - - 360 

 4. 007 Ottmann Gerald SG Scheibbs 75 72 73 67 - - 287 

 

  



Seniorinnen 2  

Landesrekord 327 R  

 1. 005 Hipfinger Maria OMV SG Prottes 72 66 65 81 - - 284 

  

Senioren 2  

Landesrekord 371 R  

 1. 010 Pöchhacker Franz SG Raika Göstling 87 84 85 79 - - 335 

 2. 004 Reichl Norbert ZG Lassee 80 65 75 85 - - 305 

 3. 008 Surek Franz OMV SG Prottes 70 62 67 73 - - 272 

  

Gäste  

 1. 023 Fölzer Verona Steiermark 97 95 96 96 - - 384 

 2. 024 Fölzer Karl-Heinz Steiermark 88 88 87 91 - - 354 

 3. 001 Sautner Konrad SV Frauenkirchen 85 82 77 85 - - 329 

  

  

Allgemein  

Landesrekord 1114 R  

 1. HSV-ZV St. Pölten  1082 

   Stift Madita 360 

   Gansch Leopold 360 

   Heigl Sophie 362 

 

 2. SchV Frankenfels  1049 

   Wutzl Letizia 343 

   Aigelsreiter Bianka 378 

   Wutzl Christoph 328 

 

 

  

100 Meter Auflage  

Frauen  

Landesrekord 392 R  

 1. 064 Möslinger Yvonne HSV Weitra 96 97 97 95 - - 385 

 2. 083 Süß Karoline HSV Weitra 97 93 95 93 - - 378 

 3. 072 Ertl Gerlinde HSV Weitra 94 91 98 93 - - 376 

 

  

Männer  

Landesrekord 388 R  

 1. 069 Möslinger Stephan HSV Weitra 97 96 93 96 - - 382 

 2. 079 Grubner Gerhard SG Scheibbs 95 95 96 94 - - 380 

 3. 085 Greul Michael SchV Frankenfels 94 95 98 92 - - 379 

 

  



Seniorinnen 1  

 Landesrekord 388 R  
 1. 065 Pfeffer Martina SchV Frankenfels 96 96 97 96 - - 385 

 2. 071 Fürrutter Michaela SG Scheibbs 90 93 94 98 - - 375 

 3. 062 Kronberger-Mangel P SV Hollabrunn 1716 93 87 94 94 - - 368 

 

  

Senioren 1  

 Landesrekord 393 R  
 1. 057 Baumgartner Gottfried USV Gars am Kamp 98 96 98 96 - - 388  /5 

 2. 074 Streimelweger Chris SG Scheibbs 97 98 96 97 - - 388  /4 

 3. 076 Teufel Robert SG Scheibbs 95 97 96 98 - - 386 

 

  

Seniorinnen 2  

 Landesrekord 394 R  
 1. 059 Zecha Edith Elisabeth HSV-ZV St. Pölten 98 97 97 97 - - 389 

 2. 077 Trötthan Elisabeth SV Hollabrunn 1716 97 94 98 98 - - 387 

 3. 058 Gröschel Andrea USV Gars am Kamp 93 97 98 96 - - 384 

 4. 056 Konicek Else SV Hollabrunn 1716 95 92 88 91 - - 366 

 5. 067 Kowar Berta SV Sierningtal 85 86 90 90 - - 351 

 

  

Senioren 2  

 Landesrekord 391 R  
 1. 051 Pribitzer Herbert OMV SG Prottes 95 99 97 95 - - 386  /6 

 2. 066 Aigelsreiter Heinrich SchV Frankenfels 96 94 97 99 - - 386  /3 

 3. 060 Schwarzberger Karl USV Gras am Kamp 94 96 97 98 - - 385 

 4. 075 Jedlicka Alfred HSV-ZV St. Pölten 97 97 94 96 - - 384  /8 

 5. 068 Gonaus Eduard SchV Frankenfels 92 97 98 97 - - 384  /6 

 6. 082 Kemeter Peter ATV Raika Gloggnitz 98 93 97 96 - - 384  /4 

 7. 054 Mayer Walter SG Baden 1560 95 96 95 94 - - 380 

 8. 063 Kolm Josef HSV-ZV St. Pölten 95 92 96 96 - - 379 

 9. 073 Csepin Johann SV Hollabrunn 1716 94 92 92 97 - - 375 

 10. 081 Fürrutter Ernst SG Scheibbs 92 88 93 90 - - 363 

 11. 055 Rubik Gerhard USV Gars am Kamp 91 88 91 90 - - 360 

 12. 053 Gröschel Helmut USV Gars am Kamp 87 89 90 92 - - 358 

 13. 061 Kowar Klaus SV Sierningtal 89 89 85 84 - - 347 

 14. 084 Klemisch Johann Klosterneuburger SV 90 86 86 79 - - 341 

 

  

Gäste  

 1. 052 Sautner Konrad SV Frauenkirchen 97 92 97 89 - - 375 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  



Allgemein Auflage  

 Landesrekord 1171 R  
 1. USV Gars am Kamp  1157 

   Baumgartner Gottfried 388 

   Schwarzberger Karl 385 

   Gröschel Andrea 384 

 
 2. SchV Frankenfels  1155 

   Aigelsreiter Heinrich 386 

   Pfeffer Martina 385 

   Gonaus Eduard 384 

 

 3. SG Scheibbs  1154 

   Teufel Robert 386 

   Streimelweger Christian 388 

   Grubner Gerhard 380 

 

 4. HSV-ZV St. Pölten  1152 

   Zecha Edith Elisabeth 389 

   Kolm Josef 379 

   Jedlicka Alfred 384 

 

 5. HSV Weitra  1143 

   Möslinger Yvonne 385 

   Ertl Gerlinde 376 

   Möslinger Stephan 382 

 

 6. SV Hollabrunn 1716  1128 

   Konicek Else 366 

   Trötthan Elisabeth 387 

   Csepin Johann 375 

 

 


